354 Kit Cardioimmune XL L2 As per the requirement 

355 Kit Cardioimmune XL L3 As per the requirement 

356 Kit Cardioimmune XL MP As per the requirement 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (GIB) 

1. Preamble: -   

a) Earnest Money Deposit: EMD amounting to Rs.  23,98,338 /- (Rupees Twenty Three 
lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Eight only) (refundable to 
unsuccessful bidders after award of the contract) may be furnished in the form of Insurance 
Security Bonds, Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed deposit receipt, Bank Guarantee 
from a commercial bank, may be drawn in the favor of “AIIMS Mangalagiri – Receipts” or